PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

REGULATION OF THE MINISTER OF WATER, LAND AND RESOURCE STEWARDSHIP

Wildlife Act

	Ministerial Order No.	M338			
	er of Water, Land and Resour 4, is amended as set out in the at			e Motor Vehicle	e Prohibition
			0	. 1	
Sept 13, 2024		£U		<u>Ilu</u>	
Date		Minister of Water, Land and Resource Stewardship			

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section: Wildlife Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 488, s. 108

Other: M35/2024

R10816424

SCHEDULE

- 1 Schedule 1 of the Motor Vehicle Prohibition Regulation, B.C. Reg. 18/2024, is amended
 - (a) in section 82 by striking out "Map No. 1-82/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-82/24",
 - (b) in section 93 by striking out "Map No. 1-93/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-93/24",
 - (c) in section 94 by striking out "Map No. 1-94/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-94/24",
 - (d) in section 95 by striking out "Map No. 1-95/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-95/24",
 - (e) in section 98 by striking out "Map No. 1-98/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-98/24", and
 - (f) in section 99 by striking out "Map No. 1-99/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-99/24".

2 Schedule 8 is amended

- (a) in column 1 of item 84 by striking out "Map No. 1-82/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-82/24",
- (b) in column 1 of item 95 by striking out "Map No. 1-93/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-93/24",
- (c) in column 1 of item 96 by striking out "Map No. 1-94/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-94/24",
- (d) in column 1 of item 97 by striking out "Map No. 1-95/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-95/24",
- (e) in column 1 of item 100 by striking out "Map No. 1-98/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-98/24", and
- (f) in column 1 of item 101 by striking out "Map No. 1-99/23" and substituting "Map No. 1-99/24".











